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REBIDDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AIRSIDE ACCESS ROAD
AT CLARK INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

BID BULLETIN NO. 09
(Revised Bidding Schedule)

Due to the post-disqualification of the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB)y the/ BAC-1
Technical Working Group (TWG) shall proceed with the post-qualification of the Bidderwith the
next LCB (5th). The fifth (5th) LCB shall have the same fresh period for the ‘conduct of the
post-qualification for the project pursuant to Section 34.8 of the revised IRR of RA.9184. Hence,
the BAC-I hereby revises the schedule of bidding activities for the project, to wit:

Activity

Date/s

Post-Qualification of the Bidder with 4th / next Lowest
Calculated Bid (LCB)

Qctaber 30 to November 07, 2024

Deliberation of Post Qualification for the LCB

November 08, 2024

Issuance of Notice to Post Disqualified Bidder

November 08, 2024

Issuance of Notice of Conduct of Post-Qualification

November 08, 2024

Post-Qualification of the Bidder with 5th/next LCB

November 09 - 18, 2024

Responsive Bid (LCRB)

Determination of the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated

November 19, 2024

Issuance of Notice to Losing Bidders

November 19, 2024

Approval of BAC Resolutien'declaring LCRB and Notice
of Award

November 25, 2024

Issuance of Notice 6f\Award

November 26, 2024

Contract Preparation, Approval, and Signing

not later than December 6, 2024

Issuance.of Notice to Proceed

not later than December 13, 2024

Attached is the revised Timetable of the Procurement Activities for the project.

Issued this 08" day of November 2024.

ATTY. G Z. KALALO
Chairpe

BAC for Infrasiructure
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REBIDDING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AIRSIDE ACCESS ROAD AT THE CLARK INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

BIDDING SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES*

No. Activities Time Date
o Pre-Procurement Conference Thursday, June 13, 2024
2 Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid Saturday, June 15, 2024
3 Issuance and Availability of Bidding 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM Saturday, June 15, 2024 Sunday, August 4, 2024
Documents 8:00 AM to 12:00 PM Sunday, August 4, 2024
4 Pre-Bid Conference 10:00 AM Monday, June 24, 2024
5 Last Day for Request for Clarifications Friday, July 26, 2024
- Last Day for the Issuance of
Supplemental/Bid Bulletins Tuesday, July 30, 2024
7 Last Day of Submission and Receipt of Bids 12:00 PM Monday, August 5, 2024
g8  |Opening of Bids 1:00 PM Monday, August 5,2024
9 Detailed Evaluation of Bids (Technical and
Financial) Tuesday, August 6, 2024 Monday, August 12, 2024
10 Determination of the Bidder with the
Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB) Monday, August 12, 2024
11 Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCB Muonday, August 12, 2024
12 Issuance of Notice for Post-Qualification to
Bidder with LCB Monday, August 12, 2024
13 Post-Qualification of the Bidder with LCB** Tuesday, August 13, 2024 Monday, August 26, 2024
14 Issuance of Notice of Post-Disqualification Tuesday, August 27, 2024
15 Issuance of Notice of Post-Qualification Tuesday, August 27, 2024
16 Post-Qualification of the Bidder with
next/2nd LCB Wednesday, August 28, 2024 Friday, September 6, 2024
17 Issuance of Notice of Post-Disqualification Monday, September 9, 2024
18 Issuance of Notice of Post-Qualification Monday, September 9, 2024
19 Post-Qualification of the Bidder with
next/3rd LCB Tuesday, September 10, 2024 Monday, October 7, 2024
20 Issuance of Notice of Disqualification Friday, October 18, 2024
21 Issuance of Notice of Post-Qualification Tuesday, October 29, 2024
29 Post-Qualification of the Bidder with
next/4th LCB Wednesday, October 30, 2024 Thursday, November 7, 2024
24 Deliberation of Post.Qualification for the
LCB Friday, November 8, 2024
75 Issuance of Notice to Post Disqualified
Bidder Friday, November 8, 2024
2% Issuance of Notice of Conduct of
Post-Qualification Friday, November 8, 2024
27 Post-Qualification of the Bidder with
Sth/next LCB Saturday, November 9, 2024 Monday, November 18, 2024
28 Determination of the Bidder with the
Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) Tuesday, November 19, 2024
29 Issuance of Notice to Losing Bidders
Tuesday, November 19, 2024
30 Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCRB Monday, November 25, 2024
31 Issuance of Notice of Award Tuesday, November 26, 2024
3 Contract Preparation, Approval and
Signing not later than Friday, December 6, 2024
33 Issuance of Notice to Proceed = not later than i Friday, December 13, 2024

*Subject to change

** Dependent on health and travel restrictions and conditions






